502251811 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro NODERA	02/20/2013
Emi KITA	02/25/2013
Akihiro TAKAYAMA	02/17/2013
Susumu TATEYAMA	02/18/2013
Shinnosuke KOSHIZUKA	02/28/2013
Tatsuya KUBO	02/27/2013
Teppei KIKUCHI	02/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ricoh Company, Ltd.
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: ehasan@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 412869US28
PATENT

REEL: 029915 FRAME: 0352

\$40.00 13783528

502251811

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emel Hasan
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=412869USasn#page1.tif source=412869USasn#page2.tif source=412869USasn#page3.tif source=412869USasn#page4.tif source=412869USasn#page5.tif	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of

Title of Invention	POWDER CONTAINER, POWDER SUPPLY DEVICE, AND IMAGE				
mvention	FORMING APPARATUS INCLUDING SAME				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number				
	filed on .				
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	n Company, Ltd.				
143-8555, Japan . is c	o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chone, Ohta-ku, Tokyo lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any ay be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all				
acknowledged, and for said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign cou- other relevant Interna- interest in and to any	DRE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions notices (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and tional Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and a and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial my and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, wals thereof.				
any and all foreign coassignee of my entire (his) successors and a	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ould have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
respecting said inven- continuation, substitut all of said Letters Pa possible to aid said A	nat I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ation, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, e, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything aSSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said all states and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
Thereby acknowle by fine or imprisonme	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF IN					
	RO NODERA Date: February, 20, 2073				
Signature: Kent	ario Moderia				

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

SUPPLEMENTAL	SHEET	FOR D	ECLA	RATION	USING
AN APPLICATION	DATA	SHEET	AND	ASSIGN	MENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet

Page 2 of __

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Pamily Name or Surname)	
EMI KITA	
Inventor's Signature Ema Kita	Teleromy 25 , 2013 Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) AKIHIRO TAKAYAMA	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) SUSUMU TATEYAMA	•
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) SHINNOSUKE KOSHIZUKA	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) TATSUYA KUBO	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) TEPPEI KIKUCHI	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumane)	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet

Page 2 of 2

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
EMI KITA	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	:
AKIHIRO TAKAYAMA	
Inventor's Ukihiko-Takayama	February 17, 20/3 Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	
SUSUMU TATEYAMA	·
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Lacel News of Jaket Favonton (Panis	
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	Market Production of the Control of
SHINNOSUKE KOSHIZUKA	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
9-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
TATSUYA KUBO	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
TEPPEI KIKUCHI	
hiventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	1 - J
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet

Page 2 of 2

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
EMI KITA	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	The second secon
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	,
AKIHIRO TAKAYAMA	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
T and Marin of Jales Liverskin Schule	
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
SUSUMU TATEYAMA	
	February 18, 2013
Inventor's Susumu Tateyuma	Date (Optional)
Signatus	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	
SHINNOSUKE KOSHIZUKA	
SITTE COURT MOOTH EDITA	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
TATSUYA KUBO	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
TEPPEI KIKUCHI	
Inventor's	D v (0) (1 - 10)
Signature	Date (Optional)
I mad Mana of Talat Languages Hadri	
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)

SUPPLEMENTAL	SHEET	FOR D	ECLA	RATION	USING
AN APPLICATION	DATA	SHEET	AND	ASSIGNA	MENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
EMLKITA	
	diliki kwakishini wananani wa makishini wa ji Maringali ya Wajili palimini kwa wasana maka wa maka wa maka wa m
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
AKIHIRO TAKAYAMA	
Inventor's	
Signature	Date (Optional)
	HI MINES .
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
SUSUMU TATEYAMA	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
	Edit (Company)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	PORTON PROPERTY CONTROL CONTRO
SHINNOSUKE KOSHIZUKA	22 lune, 28 2013
12 5 41 1 1	February 28 2013 February 21 2013 Date Optional
Inventor's Ahimmonthe Knoftyakar	Lettonary 21 2013
Signature	Date (Optional)4
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
TATSUYA KUBO	
Inventor's Latsuya Hubo	February . 27. 2013 Date (Optional)
Signature Manya Mus	Date (Optional)
T 131 (124) Y	
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname). TEPPELKIKUCHI	
FEFFEI KINOCHI	
Inventor's Lepper Kikashi	February 20, 2013: Date (Optional)
Signature Super Politicalis	Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature	Body of Bridge of B
Suraure	Date (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 029915 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 03/04/2013